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AMMO Chiefs Association Mid-Atlantic Chapter, 5931 Danielle Dr., Fredericksburg, VA  22407 

                                                                                                    
 

February 21. 2019 
 
To: ACAMC Membership 
 
Subj:  ACAMC Meeting Agenda 
 

1.  Date, Time, Location:  March 9, 2019, 1300 hours (1:00 PM), 1 FW Munitions Flight 
building, 594 Worley Rd., Joint Base Langley-Eustis, VA.   

 
2. Purpose: To announce a meeting of the general membership and solicit agenda topics.  Send 

additional topics to: 
 

Jackie Miller, E-mail:  jdmedb@twc.com, jdmiller504@gmail.com 
 Wilbur (Bill) McCullough, E-mail:  wilbner@aol.com 
 
3.  Standard Agenda Items:  

a.  Review and approval of minutes from the December 8, 2018 meeting.   
     b.  Financial Status:  Our current balance as of February 21st is $7,208.21.  An updated fiscal 
          breakdown will be provided at the meeting under separate cover.    
 
4. Old Business: 

a. Awards Committee:  OPR: Michael “Jake” Jacobsen.  Updates?  SrA Tran award 
presentation. 

     b.  Membership Status:  Eighteen Chiefs and six Associate Members.  George Heinlein 
          moved to Florida and was dropped off our rolls.  CMSgt Lakala arrived at the 1FW in  
          November but has not joined yet.  Nor have we heard anything about CMSgt Clayton  
          Kimball.  Our newest member is CMSgt Victoria Lemke at Shaw AFB. 

c.  Fundraising:  Our next Richmond International Raceway (RIR) fundraiser is April 12th and 
13th (Friday and Saturday).  We still have coins and belt buckles for sale.   

d.  Sunset Committee:  We sent a get-well card to Denise Miller who was battling an illness. 
e.  ACAMC participation and membership at meetings.  Seven members were at the 

December 8th meeting and two called in.  We also had five proxies.  One Associate 
member attended. 

 
5.  New Business:  

a.  Bill submitted the January Shell and Flame input, fiscal audit, and annual report to the 
ACA.   

b.  The various options to purchase chapter hats will be discussed.   
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c.  The chapter educational support fund will be discussed.  Rich Pennington provided info on 
how the GI Bill can now be used to support dependent education. 

d.  Initial review of the Chapter Constitution and Bylaws. 
e.  Americrown support at Richmond International Raceway (April 12-13 night races), 

Martinsburg Raceway, and other events. 
     f.  BBQ for active duty troops (June 19th)? 
     g.  Cameron Johnson farewell gift to the Richard Gauvin Memorial Scholarship fund in May. 
     h. Open the floor for new business. 
  (1).  Summer care package program. 

     (2).  TSgt Martin’s passing.   
 

6.  Next Meeting:  Date and time dependent upon outcome of discussion of agenda item 5f 
above (1 FW Joint-Base Langley-Eustis, VA).   

 
 
 
              //SIGNED// 
Wilbur C. McCullough III 
ACAMC Secretary-Treasurer 
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John A. Matthews Sr. – R rammoc@verizon.net 
Wilbur “Bill” C. McCullough - R wilbner@aol.com 
Richard W. Pennington – R richard.pennington.4.ctr@us.af.mil,  

Rpennington7@cox.net 
Phillip R. Kennedy - R  Pkenn95798@comcast.net, 

phillip.r.kennedy.ctr@mail.mil 
Michael R. Gavin – R gavinm2@verizon.net 
Eddie Fuquay – R Eddie.Fuquay.2@us.af.mil 

chiefej@gmail.com 
Jack Miller – R jdmedb@twc.com, 

jdmiller504@gmail.com 
CMSgt John Nye - ANG Johnfnye.461@gmail.com, 

john.nye.1@us.af.mil 
Frank Waterman – R nj461retchief@yahoo.com, 

brat461@gmail.com 
Jerry Merichko – R lmerichko@yahoo.com 
Yvonne Watts – R wattsyvonne@rocketmail.com 
Rick Follett – R RFollett2@gmail.com;  

richard.follett.ctr@dla.mil 
Dave Nixon – R nixondmi@yahoo.com; 

david.nixon.1@us.af.mil 
CMSgt Kevin Hendershot – AD Kevin.hendershot.1@us.af.mil; 

kev.mel.shot@gmail.com 
CMSgt Bobby George - AD bobby.george@us.af.mil; 

bobbyg28@gmail.com 
Brett Kulp - R Ammochief@gmail.com;  

brett.j.kulp.civ@mail.mil 
CMSgt Cameron “Cam” Johnson – 
AD 

cameron.johnson.1@us.af.mil 

CMSgt Clayton Kimball - AD clayton.kimball@us.af.mil 
CMSgt Victoria “Vicki” Lemke - AD victoria.lemke@afcent.af.mil 

adamandvickilemke@gmail.com 
Theron “TJ” Jensen - R - AM  TJAmmo@cox.net 

Theron.Jensen.ctr@us.af.mil 
John Usefara – R – AM  John.Usefara@langley.af.mil  
Jeffrey Bunney – R – AM coreybugsy@yahoo.com; 

jeffrey.bunney.ctr@auab.centaf.af.mil 
Michael “Jake” Jacobsen – R – AM michael.jacobsen.3@us.af.mil; 

sharonjacobsen@verizon.net 
Robert “Bob” Yeager -  R  -  AM ryeager@atlanticbb.net 
Jimmy Taylor – R - AM  jimmytaylor1963@gmail.com, 

ammojt@icloud.com, 
james.taylor@vawg.cap.gov 

 


